WY
A

Winooski Valley Park District

Ethan Allen Homestead
Burlington, Vermont 05408

Tel: (802) 863-5744  Email: info@wvpd.org  www.WVPD.org Fax: (802) 865-0647

AGENDA

WINOOSKI VALLEY PARK DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Tuesday, March 19, 2024, at 4:30 PM

Notice: WVPD Trustee meetings are now “hybrid”, held concurrently on Zoom and
in person at the WVPD offices at the Ethan Allen Homestead in Burlington. Members
of the public may participate in person, or email WVPD at nickwarner@wvpd.org to
request the Zoom link to join online.

1.

o g k~ w N

4:30-4:45
4:45-4:50
4:50-4:55
4:55-5:00
5:15-5:25
5:25-5:45
5:45

Public Comment

Review Meeting Agenda for any changes

Review and Accept Minutes from previous meetings
Review and Accept Financial Reports

Project, grant, and post-town meeting updates
Anticipated Executive Session (Real Estate matters)

Adjourn


http://www.wvpd.org/
mailto:nickwarner@wvpd.org

