

Winooski Valley Park District

Ethan Allen Homestead Burlington, Vermont 05408





AGENDA WINOOSKI VALLEY PARK DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES Tuesday, March 19, 2024, at 4:30 PM

Notice: WVPD Trustee meetings are now "hybrid", held concurrently on Zoom and in person at the WVPD offices at the Ethan Allen Homestead in Burlington. Members of the public may participate in person, or email WVPD at nickwarner@wvpd.org to request the Zoom link to join online.

•	5
1. 4:30-4:45	Public Comment
2. 4:45-4:50	Review Meeting Agenda for any changes
3. 4:50-4:55	Review and Accept Minutes from previous meetings
4. 4:55-5:00	Review and Accept Financial Reports
5. 5:15-5:25	Project, grant, and post-town meeting updates
6. 5:25-5:45	Anticipated Executive Session (Real Estate matters)
7. 5:45	Adjourn